made by the Center using these funds are not subject to the provisions of Article 3 of Chapter 
143 of the General Statutes. 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE EQUIPMENT FUNDS 

SECTION 8.9.  Of the funds appropriated for the 2010-2011 fiscal year for 
community college equipment, up to two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) may be 
used for virtual 3-D equipment. 

BASIC SKILLS PLUS 

SECTION 8.10.  Section 8.2 of S.L. 2009-451 reads as rewritten: 
"SECTION 8.2.SECTION 8.2.(a)  Notwithstanding any other provision of law, a local 

community college may use up to five percent (5%) of the Literacy Funds allocated to it by the